particularly described as follows: 

Commence at the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 31; Thence North to the South 
line of a Right-of-Way; Thence Southeasterly along the South line of said Right-of-Way for a distance of approximately 
375 feet (three hundred seventy-five feet); Thence South to the South line of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said 
Section 31; Thence West along the South line of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) for a distance of approximately 350 
feet (three hundred fifty feet) to the Point of Beginning (POB).